

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2007

CC 2987/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2006 in FAO No. 1823/2006

of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

INDERJEET

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 - for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narender Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

r may be  
It shall be indicated in the notice that the matte  
remitted to the High Court to consider the prayer for exemption from  
e High  
deposit of Rs.25,000/- made by an application filed before th  
Court. A statement is made that the said application was not disposed  
of.

List this matter after three weeks.

In the meantime, the services shall be effected.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master