

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6923/2007

INDERJEET

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on Default)

Date: 20/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was passed over once.

No one appeared even on the second call.

If steps are not taken within four weeks for issuance
of notice to the unserved respondents, matter shall stand
dismissed without reference to the Bench.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master